Contract Date

First quarter:
4/7/2022
5/4/2022

5/20/2022
6/27/2022
6/28/2022

Second quarter:
7/25/2022
8/5/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
9/8/2022
9/9/2022
9/22/2022

Third quarter:
10/24/2022
11/8/2022
12/5/2022
12/6/2022
12/14/2022

Fourth quarter:
1/1/2023
1/4/2023
1/18/2023
1/19/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
3/10/2023
3/13/2023
3/27/2023
3/29/2023
3/31/2023

Vendor

Interlink Telecoomunications
Sutton Special Risk

LanSar Inc.

Tulloch Engineering

Hastings Painting Corporation

AON Reed Stenhouse Inc.

K. L. Stidwill

Serv-A-Yard Ltd.

Ainsworth Technical LP

Korn Ferry

Transport Canada

1838030 Ontario Limited oa Hollinworth

Cargill Limited

Always On UPS Systems Canada Inc.
Facca Incorporated

Stantec Consulting Ltd.

Guillevin International Inc.

Mark's Commercial

PV Services Division of 1043524 Ontario Ltd
Idea Inc.

Fuze HR Solutions Inc

Aspen Aerials, Inc.

Royal Fence Limited

AON Reed Stenhouse Inc.

Stantec Consulting Ltd.

Glory Global Solutions Canada Inc.
Esri Canada Limited

Cargill Limited

Amount

Description

14,871
15,453
14,928
88,495
2,654,000

38,559
33,242
329,326
36,137
16,000
69,000
36,102

50,000
19,710
4,506,205
178,660
11,732

56,680
15,113
10,850
16,513
12,138
16,950
1,120,054
359,081
15,304
37,975
20,000

Point Edward - IT equipment

Ottawa and Point Edward - Employee group insurance premiums
Point Edward - Scaffolding rental

Sault Ste. Marie - Rail coating contract administration

Sault Ste. Marie - Rail coating

Point Edward - Annual automobile insurance premium

Ottawa - Professional services for land survey

Point Edward - Landscaping and vegitation controll

Point Edward - HVAC operation and maintenance service contract

Ottawa and Point Edward - Benchmarking study research platform access
Ottawa and Point Edward - Canada School of Public Service training platform
Point Edward - Ashphalt repair

Point Edward - Purchase of road salt for winter season

Point Edward - Various equipment battery replacement

Point Edward - First Blue Water Bridge rehabilitation

Point Edward - First Blue Water Bridge rehabilitation contract administration
Point Edward - Purchase of transformers

Point Edward - Purchase of uniforms for employees

Point Edward - security equipment

Thousand Islands - CBSA dock hook design

Ottawa - Employment vacancy recruitment

Point Edward - Under bridge inspection equipment training
Point Edward - Repaired guide rails due to an accident
Ottawa - Annual insurance premium renewal

Thousand Islands - Bridge rehabilitation design

Point Edward - Coin sorter annual maintenance

Point Edward - ESRI Enterprise GIS Server for ArcGIS

Point Edward - Under bridge inspection equipment training



