Contract Date	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Description</u>
First quarter:			
4/7/2022	Interlink Telecoomunications	14,871	Point Edward - IT equipment
5/4/2022	Sutton Special Risk	15,453	Ottawa and Point Edward - Employee group insurance premiums
5/20/2022	LanSar Inc.	14,928	Point Edward - Scaffolding rental
6/27/2022	Tulloch Engineering	88,495	Sault Ste. Marie - Rail coating contract administration
6/28/2022	Hastings Painting Corporation	2,654,000	Sault Ste. Marie - Rail coating
Second quarter:			
7/25/2022	AON Reed Stenhouse Inc.	38,559	Point Edward - Annual automobile insurance premium
8/5/2022	K. L. Stidwill	33,242	Ottawa - Professional services for land survey
8/31/2022	Serv-A-Yard Ltd.	329,326	Point Edward - Landscaping and vegitation controll
8/31/2022	Ainsworth Technical LP	36,137	Point Edward - HVAC operation and maintenance service contract
9/8/2022	Korn Ferry	16,000	Ottawa and Point Edward - Benchmarking study research platform access
9/9/2022	Transport Canada	69,000	Ottawa and Point Edward - Canada School of Public Service training platform
9/22/2022	1838030 Ontario Limited oa Hollinworth	36,102	Point Edward - Ashphalt repair
Third quarter:			
10/24/2022	Cargill Limited	50,000	Point Edward - Purchase of road salt for winter season
11/8/2022	Always On UPS Systems Canada Inc.	19,710	Point Edward - Various equipment battery replacement
12/5/2022	Facca Incorporated	4,506,205	Point Edward - First Blue Water Bridge rehabilitation
12/6/2022	Stantec Consulting Ltd.	178,660	Point Edward - First Blue Water Bridge rehabilitation contract administration
12/14/2022	Guillevin International Inc.	11,732	Point Edward - Purchase of transformers
Fourth quarter:			
1/1/2023	Mark's Commercial	56,680	Point Edward - Purchase of uniforms for employees
1/4/2023	PV Services Division of 1043524 Ontario Ltd	15,113	Point Edward - security equipment
1/18/2023	Idea Inc.	10,850	Thousand Islands - CBSA dock hook design
1/19/2023	Fuze HR Solutions Inc	16,513	Ottawa - Employment vacancy recruitment
2/21/2023	Aspen Aerials, Inc.	12,138	Point Edward - Under bridge inspection equipment training
2/21/2023	Royal Fence Limited	16,950	Point Edward - Repaired guide rails due to an accident
3/10/2023	AON Reed Stenhouse Inc.	1,120,054	Ottawa - Annual insurance premium renewal
3/13/2023	Stantec Consulting Ltd.	359,081	Thousand Islands - Bridge rehabilitation design
3/27/2023	Glory Global Solutions Canada Inc.	15,304	Point Edward - Coin sorter annual maintenance
3/29/2023	Esri Canada Limited	37,975	Point Edward - ESRI Enterprise GIS Server for ArcGIS
3/31/2023	Cargill Limited	20,000	Point Edward - Under bridge inspection equipment training